MIDDLETOWN COMMISSION ON THE ARTS

ART SUPPORT SERVICES GRANT AWARDEES 2017

WINTER 2017 — General Operating & Project Support

ARTFARM

Artists for World Peace

Greater Middletown Chorale, Inc.
Green Street

Greater Middletown Concert Assoc.

North End Arts Rising, Inc.
Oddfellows Playhouse

MAE-Even Start Program
Russell Library

MPCC

Kaleidoscope Arts
Connecticut Ballet

J & J Productions
Jennifer Shafer
Oddfellows Playhouse
Resonant Motion, Inc.
Russell Library

TACE Inc.

21st CCLC

New Haven Symphony Orchestra
Salt Marsh Opera Company

$7,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$3,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,500.00

$600.00

$750.00

$8,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,800.00
$1,100.00
$1,300.00
$1,000.00

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:
Project Support:

FALL 2017 — Project Support

$1,000.00
$3,000.00

Project Support:
Project Support:

Music & Movement
Readers' Theater

MHS, Symphony 2017
11th Annual CT

Ballet under the Stars
Jack n" Jill Music Festival
Music Festival 2017

A Christmas Carol

Jazz up Close Music Series
M’town Int. Film Festival
Trinidad Caribbean Carnival
Mosaic for city project

Coaching to MHS Students
Opera in the MPS for 5th/6th graders



