



ART SUPPORT SERVICES GRANT AWARDEES 2017

WINTER 2017 – General Operating & Project Support

ARTFARM	\$7,000.00	General Operating Support
Artists for World Peace	\$2,000.00	General Operating Support
Greater Middletown Chorale, Inc.	\$3,000.00	General Operating Support
Green Street	\$3,500.00	General Operating Support
Greater Middletown Concert Assoc.	\$3,000.00	General Operating Support
North End Arts Rising, Inc.	\$7,000.00	General Operating Support
Oddfellows Playhouse	\$7,500.00	General Operating Support
MAE-Even Start Program	\$600.00	Project Support: Music & Movement
Russell Library	\$750.00	Project Support: Readers' Theater
MPCC	\$8,000.00	Project Support: MHS, Symphony 2017
Kaleidoscope Arts	\$1,000.00	Project Support: 11th Annual CT
Connecticut Ballet	\$1,500.00	Project Support: Ballet under the Stars
J & J Productions	\$1,200.00	Project Support: Jack n' Jill Music Festival
Jennifer Shafer	\$1,000.00	Project Support: Music Festival 2017
Oddfellows Playhouse	\$2,500.00	Project Support: A Christmas Carol
Resonant Motion, Inc.	\$1,800.00	Project Support: Jazz up Close Music Series
Russell Library	\$1,100.00	Project Support: M'town Int. Film Festival
TACE Inc.	\$1,300.00	Project Support: Trinidad Caribbean Carnival
21st CCLC	\$1,000.00	Project Support: Mosaic for city project

FALL 2017 – Project Support

New Haven Symphony Orchestra	\$1,000.00	Project Support: Coaching to MHS Students
Salt Marsh Opera Company	\$3,000.00	Project Support: Opera in the MPS for 5th/6th graders